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URBAN CENTERS IN SOUTHEASTERN•ANATOLIA REGION (Population of localities with 10,000 or more
inhabitants according to the 1985 population census with previous population figures)

Cities 1945 1950 1955 I960 1965 1970 1975 1980 1985 *

GAZIANTEP (city) 62,873 71,887 96,678 124,097 160,152 227,652 300,882 374,290 466,302

DIYARBAKIR (city) 41,087. 45,053 61,224 79,888 102,653 149,566 169,535 239,931 305,259

SANLIURPA (city) 36,356 38,685 48,296 59,863 73,498 100,654 132,934 149,131 206,385

BATMAN (Siirt) 443 "915 4,713 12,401 24,990 44,991 64,384 86,172 114,210

SIVEREK (§anliurfa) 17,264 17,926 21,099 26,134 27,527 34,146 40,990 29,464 71,593

ADIYAMAN (city) 10,192 11,633 13,966 16,487 22,153 31,263 43,782 53,219 70,777

ViRANSEHIR(§anliurfa) 2,962 3,600 5,096' 7,026 11,063 17,850 26,244 40,820 64,299

KILIS (Gaziantep) 27,048 27,550 29,964 33,005 38,095 43,438 54,055 58,335 61,017

KIZILTFPE (Mardin) 1,484 2,439 4,501 6,379 9,589 16,376 21,531 30,445 56,625

StlRT (city) 16,210 15,580 20,819 22,944 25,480 29,544 35,654 42,291 53,659

NUSAYBIN (Mardin) 2,311 2,647 3,161 5,011 7,584 14,994 23,684 30,982 52,076

NIZIP (Gaziantep) 10.C17 11,642 15,331 19,336 22,675 30,219 36,190 38,967 50,640

SILVAN (Diyarbakir) 3,155 4,254 5,715 6,492 12,158 18,592 29,399 43,624 50,180

MARDIN (city) 18,522 19,354 24,329 28,382 30,974 33,740 36r629 39,137 44,713

CEYLANPIHAR (§anliurfa) 1,397 2,375 6,187 7,950 12, 5O8 14,350 20,171 21,679 40,430

ERGANI (Diyarbakir) 4,300 5,647 6,341 8,553 10,528 18,544 21,936 24,218 33,146

CIZRE (mardin) 4,419 5,425 5,646 6,473 8,662 11,137 15,557 20,003 32,317

SURUg (Urfa) 3,632 4,214 5,993 6,800 9,015 15,033 20,395 18,892 31,438

KAHTA (Adiyaman) 1,391 2,653 3,022 3,866 6,885 9,512 15,602 16,397 30,550

ISLAHIYE (Gaziantep) 4,313 4,993 7,395 11,560 13,775 16,892 20,683 22,255 30,153

BiRECIK (Sanliurfa) 10,790 11,064 12,242 13,110 15,317 18,392 2C,104 20,081 28,370



1945 1950 1955 I960 1965 1970 1975 1980 1985*

BiSMiL (Diyarbakir) 2,049 2,527 3,596 3,472 4,444 9,403 12,773 19,059 26,149

GOLBA5I (Adiyaman) - - 724 3,603 5,044 9,616 15,103 20,390 25,945

MiDYAT (Mardin) 7,660 8,106 8,106 9,621 10,391 12,987 16,905 19,951 24,623

AKCAKALE (Urfa) 1,853 - 2,286 2,895 3,7H 4,526 6,096 7,828 11,184 20,223

BESNi (Adiyaman) 9,124 10,500 11,960 11,194 11,625 12,025 16,313 15,833 18,260

KOZLUK (Siirt) 1,634 2,027 2,430 2,748 3,742 4,613 6,197 10,152 17,352

SiLOPi (Mardin) - - 778 957 2,645 2,923 4,460 6,811 15,933

CERMiK (Diyarbakir) 3,320 3,734 4,251 4,683 5,420 6,910 9,749 9,798 15,661

DERiK (Mardin) 3,586 3,844 5,466 5,660 5,171 11,170 13,292 15,288 15,623

§IRNAK (Siirt) 3,730 3,204 3,278 4,058 4,936 7,025 10,587 10,997 13,509

KURTALAN (Siirt) 1,592 2,246 1,980 2,765 3,422 6,097 7,001 10,442 12,889

ARABAN (Gaziantep) - - - 1,782 2,303 3,563 5,381 8,213 12,081

BOZOVA (§anliurfa) 1,605 2,496 2,534 2,719 3,425 4,853 5,462 5,597 10,759

LiCE (Diyarbakir) 5,457 6,165 6,725 6,725 7,643 8,093 8,625 8,298 10,722

iDiL (Mardin) 1,344 1,081 1,176 1,694 2,109 2,883 4,862 6,202 10,570

HANI (Diyarbakir) - - 3,631 3,573 4,802 5,500 7,559 8,077 10,335

HiLVAN (Sanliurfa) 1,316 1,585 2,190 2,357 3,390 5,185 6,473 5,635 10,286

MAZIDASl (Mardin) 1,520 1,488 1,872 1,999 2,435 3,058 4,842 7,938 10,006

x Preliminary results.
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URBAN CENTERS iN SOUTHEASTERN ANATOLIA'REGION (POPULATION OF LOCALITIES WITH 10,000 OR MORE INHABITANTS

ACCORDING TO
•

THE 19-80 POPULATION CENSUS AND PREVIOUS CENSUSES)

1975 1980 1985*
Cities or

localities
1945 1*950 1955 I960 1965 1970

GAZIANTEP (city) 62,873 71,887 96,678 124,097 160,152 227,652 300,882 374,290

DIYARBAKIR " 41,087 45,053 61,224 99,888 102,653 149,566 169,535 235,617

§ANLIURFA • 36,356 38,685 48,296 59,863 73,498 100,654 132,934 147,488

BATMAN(Siirt) 443 915 4,713 12,401 24,990 44,991 64,384 86,172

KiLIS(Gaziantep) 27,048 27,550 29,964 33,005 38,095 43,438 54,055 58,335

IDIYAMAN(city) 10,192 11,633 13,966 16,487 22,153 31,263 43,782 53,219

SiLVAN(Diyarbakir) 3,155 4,254 5,715 6,492 12,158 18,592 29,999 43,624

SIIRTCCity) 16,210 15,580 20,819 22,944 25,480 29,544 35,654 42,291

7iRAN§EHIR(?anllurfa) 2,962 3,600 5,096 7,026 11,063 17,850 26,244 40,820

MARDiN(City) 18,522 19,354 24,329 28,382 30,974 33,740 36,629 39,137
0

NiZiP(Gaziantep) 10,017 11,642 15,331 19,336 22,675 30,219 36,190 38,967
, 1

NUSAYBiN(Mardin)

KIZILTEPE(Mardin)

2,311

1,484

2,647

2,439

3,161

4,501

5,011

6,379

7,584

9,589

14,994

16,376

23,684

21,531

30,981

30,445

6 I Cr1

%0 \J <tf

SiVEREK(§anliurfa)

ERGANI(Diyarbakir)

17,264

4,300

17,926

5,647

21,099

6,341

26,134

8,553

27,527

10,528

34,146

18,544

40,990

21,936

29,464

24,218

ISLAHiYE(Gaziantep) 4,313 4,993 7,395 11,560 13,775 16,892 20,683 22,082

CEYLANPINAR(§anliurfa) 1,397 2,375 6,187 7,950 12,508 14,350 20,171 21,679

',\v ^ A,

GOLBA§I(Adiyaman) - - 724 3,603 5,044 9,616 15,103 20,390

BiRECiK(Sanliurfa) 10,790 11,064 12,242 13,110 15,317 18,392 20,104 20,081

CIZRE(Mardin) 4,419 5,425 5,646 6,473 8,662 11,137 15,557 20,003

MiDYAT(Mardin) 7,660 8,106 8,106 9,621 10,391 12,987 16,905 19,951

•/• y** We'll send the results as soon as we get them.



Localities 19*5 1950 1955 I960 1965

4,444

1970

9,403

1975

12,773

1980 1985

BiSMiL(Diyabbakir) 2,049 2,527 3,596 3,472 19,951

St)RU5 (Urfa) 3,632 4,214 5,993 6,800 9,015 15,033 20,395 18,892

KAHTA(Adiyaman) 1,391 2,653 3,022 3*866 6,885 9,512 15,602 16,397

BESNi(Adiyaman) 9,124 •, 10,500 11,960 11,194 11,625 12,025 16,313 15,833

DERiK(Mardin) 3,586 :3L844 5,466 5,660 5,171 11,170 13,292 15,288

AKCAKALE(Urfa) 1,853 2,286 2,895 3,711 4,526 6,096 7,828 11,184

SIRNAK(Siirt) 3,730 3,204 3,278 4,058 4,936 7,025 10,587 10,997

KURTALAN(Siirt) 1,594 2,246 1,980 2,765 3,422 6,097 7,001 10,442

KOZLUK(Siirt) 1,634 2,027 2,430 2,748 3,742 4,613 6,197 10,152


